

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 264 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9712 OF 2025**

Maharashtra Krishna Valley Development ... Appellant/Applicant
Corporation through its Executive Engineer

vs.

Dagdu Janu Sane (Deceased) through Lrs ... Respondents
1A.Shakuntala Dagdu Sane and Ors

Mr. Ashish Gabhale i/b. Jay and Co. for Appellant/Applicant

Ms. Amrita Kharkar i/b. P.H. Potnis, for Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 7th OCTOBER 2025

ORDER:

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 264 OF 2025

1. Time to file affidavit-in-reply is extended by two weeks.
2. This Appeal be de-tagged from the group of matters i.e. First Appeal(St) No. 30106 of 2025 along with other connected matters.
3. Office shall list this appeal on 12th November 2025 on a separate serial number.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)